## National - U.S. Route 6 Tourist Association®



1657 SW Old Clifton Rd. Port Orchard, WA 98367

Email: <u>USRoute6@aol.com</u> Web Site: www.route6tour.com

## **Become an Annual Sponsor**

## "Working to Preserve Our American Heritage"

The U.S. Route 6 Tourist Association is a National Not-for-profit IRS 501 (c) (3) "Public Charity" dedicated to the economic development and cultural preservation of inner cities, small towns and rural communities located along all 3,652 miles of the **Grand Old Highway**. Federal ID Number: 91-2136205 Established 2001 Tax Deductible as permitted by law.

**NOTE:** All funds received from Sponsorships - Donations can only be used within the Route 6 State from which it is received unless otherwise requested. We are all volunteers, either retired or keeping our day jobs.

Contact Person: Address:	or Individual:	Title:				
Phone: Web Site:	Email	· · · · · · · ·				
Please indicate your primary interests by checking boxes next to services			Annual Sponsorships - Donations Individual, business, State, County, City, Town, Chamber, and C&VB, etc.			
☐ Networking / Business Contacts			Show Your Support:			
☐ Marketing / Pu		Sponso	r: (A	nnual) [	<b>_</b>	
_	ucational Programs	Donatio	n:	[	□ \$	
☐ Economic Dev	elopment Programs	Sponsorships:				
☐ Audio-Visual P		\$ 35.00	) [	Individual / F	amily / Not-for-profits	
	ship Programs & Projects	50.0		1 – 10	, ,	
	. ,	100.00	) [	11 – 25	Employees	
	vation & Restoration	250.00	) [	26 – 50	' '	
☐ Special Events		500.00		51100	' '	
☐ Newsletter and	l Publications	1,000.00	) [	101 – plus	Employees	
☐ Other		Send Your Payment To: U.S. Route 6 Tourist Assn. P.O. Box 8179 Port Orchard, WA 98366				
NOTE: A donation	l can simply be made by using our Pa	AVPal DONATE	link			
VOIL. A donation	can simply be made by using our ra	ayı ai <b>DONATL</b>	III IK.			
		Da	ate:			

Sponsors will receive a **CERTIFICATE of SPONSORSHIP.** Businesses, Chambers, Museums, and government related Sponsors, etc. will be listed in our State Web Site and Directory page. Your web site and/or Facebook page will include an access link, logo and picture.

If you are interested in having an active role in our Association, feel free to contact me at; **RussUSRoute6@aol.com** Any questions? Thank You! Russell J. Lombard. President / CEO – National U.S. Route 6 Tourist Association.